TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM759097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MEAL PREPARATION, INC.		10/03/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
AMERICAN ITALIAN PASTA COMPANY		10/03/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
THE CARRIAGE HOUSE COMPANIES, INC.		10/03/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
S.T. SPECIALTY FOODS, INC.		10/03/2022	Corporation: MINNESOTA
ASSOCIATED BRANDS, INC.		10/03/2022	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as collateral agent		
Street Address:	833 E. Michigan Street, Suite 701		
City:	Milwaukee		
State/Country:	UNITED STATES		
Postal Code:	53202		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 129

The Entri Nemberio Team 120			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5602380	#SANGIORGIO4GOOD	
Registration Number:	4786952	A NEIGHBORHOOD TRADITION SINCE 1912	
Registration Number:	6195276	AB	
Registration Number:	1550381	AIPC AMERICAN ITALIAN PASTA COMPANY	
Registration Number:	1642927	AMERICAN BEAUTY	
Registration Number:	5765463	AMERICAN BEAUTY	
Registration Number:	5716220	AMERICAN BEAUTY	
Registration Number:	5765462	AMERICAN BEAUTY	
Registration Number:	5675771	AMERICAN BEAUTY GLUTEN FREE	
Registration Number:	5675770	AMERICAN BEAUTY SUPERGREENS	
Registration Number:	3610721	AMERICA'S FAVORITE PASTA	
Registration Number:	698256	ANTHONYS	
Registration Number:	1036928	BEST BET	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	745915	
Registration Number:	952196	CAINS
Registration Number:	3495499	CAINS
Registration Number:	1995166	CANE PATCH
Registration Number:	739471	CARRIAGE HOUSE
Registration Number:	1840702	CHICKEN 'N' RIBS
Registration Number:	0090907	CREAMETTE
Registration Number:	0576129	CREAMETTE
Registration Number:	0821223	CREAMETTE
Registration Number:	4523099	CREAMETTE 150
Registration Number:	4502799	CREAMETTE 150 CALORIES
Registration Number:	4786966	CREAMETTE FAMILY TRADITION SINCE 1912
Registration Number:	5424466	CREAMETTE GLUTEN FREE
Registration Number:	1248557	
Registration Number:	5360344	ETERNITEA BLISS
Registration Number:	2026782	EVERY DAY'S A PRINCE PASTA DAY!
Registration Number:	5535857	EVERY DAY'S A PRINCE PASTA DAY!
Registration Number:	2794362	GARDEN GOODNESS
Registration Number:	680109	GOLDEN GRAIN
Registration Number:	2083652	
Registration Number:	5970981	HAPPY HOUR
Registration Number:	2008077	HEARTLAND
Registration Number:	3177106	HEARTLAND
Registration Number:	1146761	HEARTY
Registration Number:	1797998	HOME BRAND
Registration Number:	2845109	HOME BRAND
Registration Number:	5588316	HOMESTYLE
Registration Number:	5962475	HOW WE DO PASTA
Registration Number:	1958479	JACKAROO
Registration Number:	3725423	KING
Registration Number:	780442	KING
Registration Number:	1462136	LA JUNTA
Registration Number:	1463788	LA JUNTA
Registration Number:	1109562	LIGHT 'N FLUFFY
Registration Number:	4190824	LUXURY
Registration Number:	5846907	MADE WITH QUALITY WHEAT
Registration Number:	2946558	MAKES A MEAL
Registration Number:	2952703	MAKESAMEAL.COM

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1926611	MONTALCINO
Registration Number:	0609228	MRS. WEISS'
Registration Number:	5835742	MRS. WEISS'
Registration Number:	6048232	MRS. WEISS'
Registration Number:	5901376	MRS. WEISS'
Registration Number:	0646880	MRS. WEISS'
Registration Number:	5808078	MRS. WEISS'
Registration Number:	516167	MUELLER'S
Registration Number:	5246579	NA TEA NORTH AMERICAN TEA COMPANY
Registration Number:	1398682	NATURALLY FRESH
Registration Number:	3266318	NATURALLY FRESH
Registration Number:	1254865	NATURALLY FRESH
Registration Number:	1708489	NEW MILL
Registration Number:	1109793	NO YOLKS
Registration Number:	1673567	NO YOLKS
Registration Number:	5466906	NO YOLKS
Registration Number:	2009770	NORTHWOODS
Registration Number:	2002655	OH! BOY
Registration Number:	739442	OH!BOY
Registration Number:	197035	OH! BOY
Registration Number:	2002654	OLD PLANTATION
Registration Number:	1820765	OUR SPECIALTY
Registration Number:	3087364	OUR SPECIALTY
Registration Number:	1239609	P&R
Registration Number:	1257063	P&R PROCINO-ROSSI
Registration Number:	0915314	
Registration Number:	3469541	PASTA CHEF
Registration Number:	808162	PENNSYLVANIA DUTCH
Registration Number:	4617075	POT READY
Registration Number:	0177999	POT-PIE
Registration Number:	4590461	POT-SIZED
Registration Number:	0137680	PRINCE
Registration Number:	4786967	PRINCE
Registration Number:	1456688	PROUD PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	3887031	QUICK COOK
Registration Number:	3725978	R & F RAVARINO & FRESCHI SINCE 1901
Registration Number:	1109578	R&F
Registration Number:	5313596	RAVARINO

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3493708	RAVELLO
Registration Number:	809643	RED WING
Registration Number:	1099713	RED WING
Registration Number:	5257956	RED, WHITE, & BLUE SINCE 1912
Registration Number:	5257957	RED, WHITE, & BLUE SINCE 1912
Registration Number:	3169901	RIVERWALK CANTINA
Registration Number:	2001046	RODDENBERY'S
Registration Number:	3920522	ROD'S
Registration Number:	646185	ROD'S
Registration Number:	4194769	RONCO
Registration Number:	1063465	RONCO
Registration Number:	4074335	SAN ANTONIO FARMS
Registration Number:	0607385	SAN GIORGIO
Registration Number:	0844678	SAN GIORGIO
Registration Number:	5307081	SAN GIORGIO SINCE 1914
Registration Number:	3481785	SIMPLY PERFECT PASTA
Registration Number:	5671446	SIMPLY PERFECT PASTA SINCE 1912
Registration Number:	5765461	SIMPLY PERFECT PASTA SINCE 1916
Registration Number:	0670993	SKINNER
Registration Number:	1521166	SKINNER
Registration Number:	5765124	SKINNER
Registration Number:	5551480	SKINNER GLUTEN FREE
Registration Number:	5740820	SKINNER SUPERGREENS
Registration Number:	1313673	SKINNER'S
Registration Number:	637802	STRATFORD FARMS
Registration Number:	3079121	SWIFT MAC
Registration Number:	5557118	TEXARONI
Registration Number:	5723202	
Registration Number:	0844679	
Registration Number:	5597765	THICK AND HEARTY
Registration Number:	6273211	TONIGHT WE PASTA
Registration Number:	5196247	USE YOUR NOODLE
Registration Number:	2816704	VAN DE WALLE FARMS
Registration Number:	1491386	WACKY MAC
Registration Number:	2908113	WACKY MAC
Registration Number:	5082556	WACKY MAC MAC & CHEESE
Registration Number:	0970866	WEDNESDAY IS PRINCE SPAGHETTI DAY
Registration Number:	2747253	YOLK FREE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4125691	PRINCE
Registration Number:	4960762	SKINNER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-7500
Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27465.00176
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2022

Total Attachments: 11

source=13. Trailblazer - Trademark Security Agreement (ABL) - 10-3-22#page1.tif source=13. Trailblazer - Trademark Security Agreement (ABL) - 10-3-22#page2.tif source=13. Trailblazer - Trademark Security Agreement (ABL) - 10-3-22#page3.tif source=13. Trailblazer - Trademark Security Agreement (ABL) - 10-3-22#page4.tif source=13. Trailblazer - Trademark Security Agreement (ABL) - 10-3-22#page5.tif source=13. Trailblazer - Trademark Security Agreement (ABL) - 10-3-22#page6.tif source=13. Trailblazer - Trademark Security Agreement (ABL) - 10-3-22#page7.tif source=13. Trailblazer - Trademark Security Agreement (ABL) - 10-3-22#page8.tif source=13. Trailblazer - Trademark Security Agreement (ABL) - 10-3-22#page9.tif source=13. Trailblazer - Trademark Security Agreement (ABL) - 10-3-22#page10.tif source=13. Trailblazer - Trademark Security Agreement (ABL) - 10-3-22#page11.tif

ABL TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of October 3, 2022 (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), between MEAL PREPARATION, INC., a Delaware corporation, AMERICAN ITALIAN PASTA COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, THE CARRIAGE HOUSE COMPANIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, S.T. SPECIALTY FOODS, INC., a Minnesota corporation, ASSOCIATED BRANDS, INC., a New York corporation (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>").

Reference is hereby made to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of October 3, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "ABL Credit Agreement") among RUSHMORE INVESTMENT II LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), RUSHMORE INVESTMENT III LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), the other GRANTORS from time to time party thereto, the Lenders and Issuing Banks party thereto from time to time and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, and that certain ABL Collateral Agreement, dated as of October 3, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "ABL Collateral Agreement"), among Holdings, the Borrower, the Grantors (as defined in the ABL Collateral Agreement) from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent (together with its successors and assigns). The Lenders have agreed to extend credit to the Borrower subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the ABL Credit Agreement. Each Grantor is an Affiliate of the Borrower and is willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Lenders to make additional Loans and as consideration for Loans previously made. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the ABL Credit Agreement and the ABL Collateral Agreement, as applicable. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.01 of the ABL Collateral Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all Trademarks, including those listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"). This Agreement is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark or Trademark application. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the Trademark Collateral shall not include, and in no event shall the Security Interest attach to, any intent-to-use Trademark applications filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. Section 1051, prior to the accepted filing of a "Statement of Use" and issuance of a "Certificate of Registration" pursuant to Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act or an accepted filing of an "Amendment to Allege Use" whereby such intent-to-use Trademark application is converted to a "use in commerce" application pursuant to Section 1(c) of the Lanham Act.

SECTION 3. <u>Termination</u>. Subject to Section 5.13 of the ABL Collateral Agreement, upon the Termination Date, the security interest granted herein shall automatically terminate and be released, and the Collateral Agent shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors all instruments in writing in recordable form to evidence and release the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Trademark Collateral under this Agreement.

SECTION 4. <u>ABL Collateral Agreement and ABL Intercreditor Agreement</u>. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the ABL Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the ABL Collateral Agreement, the terms of the ABL Collateral

Agreement shall govern. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, (i) the Liens and security interests granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties pursuant to the ABL Collateral Agreement and hereunder and (ii) the exercise of any right or remedy by the Collateral Agent thereunder or the application of proceeds (including insurance proceeds and condemnation proceeds) of any Collateral, are subject to the provisions of the ABL Intercreditor Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the terms of the ABL Intercreditor Agreement and the terms of this Agreement, the terms of the ABL Intercreditor Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 5. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Agreement. For the avoidance of doubt, the words "execution," "signed," "signature," and words of like import in this Agreement shall be deemed to include electronic signatures or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act.

SECTION 6. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IV-2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

MEAL PREPARATION, INC., as a Grantor

Name: Rick Abbey

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

AMERICAN ITALIAN PASTA COMPANY,

as a Grantor

Name: Rick Abbey

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

THE CARRIAGE HOUSE COMPANIES,

INC., as a Grantor

Name: Rick Abbey

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

S.T. SPECIALTY FOODS, INC., as a Grantor

By: Sich Cla

Name: Rick Abbey

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

ASSOCIATED BRANDS, INC., as a Grantor

By:

Name: Rick Abbey

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:

Bradley & Handrich

Tister

VP

[Signature Page to ABL Trademark Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007860 FRAME: 0042

Schedule I

<u>United States Registered and Applied-For Trademarks</u>

Mark	Recorded Owner	Owner as of	App. No.	Reg. No.
	prior to 5/30/2022	10/3/2022		
#SANGIORGIO4GOOD	American Italian	American Italian	87495037	5602380
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
A NEIGHBORHOOD	American Italian	American Italian	86264195	4786952
TRADITION SINCE 1912	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
AB (& Design)	American Italian	American Italian	88906846	6195276
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
AIPC AMERICAN	American Italian	American Italian	73749185	1550381
ITALIAN PASTA	Pasta Company	Pasta Company	, 5 , 13 100	
COMPANY & Design	a was a company	asia Company		
AMERICAN BEAUTY	American Italian	American Italian	73831248	1642927
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
AMERICAN BEAUTY	American Italian	American Italian	88007062	5765463
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
AMERICAN BEAUTY (&	American Italian	American Italian	87366237	5716220
Design)	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
AMERICAN BEAUTY (&	American Italian	American Italian	88007046	5765462
Design)	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
AMERICAN BEAUTY	American Italian	American Italian	87253224	5675771
GLUTEN FREE	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
AMERICAN BEAUTY	American Italian	American Italian	87253161	5675770
SUPERGREENS	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
AMERICA'S FAVORITE	American Italian	American Italian	76497489	3610721
PASTA (Stylized)	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
ANTHONY'S (Stylized)	American Italian	American Italian	72076147	698256
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		100.000
BEST BET	American Italian	American Italian	73044794	1036928
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
Bird (& Heart Design)	American Italian	American Italian	72128281	745915
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
CAINS	Sturm Foods, Inc.	Meal Preparation,	72378749	952196
		Inc.		
CAINS & Design	Sturm Foods, Inc.	Meal Preparation,	77382761	3495499
C		Inc.		
CANE PATCH	Bay Valley Foods,	Meal Preparation,	74697000	1995166
	LLC	Inc.	7 103 7 0 0 0	1333100
CARRIAGE HOUSE	The Carriage House		72130857	739471
	Companies, Inc.	House Companies,	.2150057	1.55171
	ompanios, mo.	Inc.		
CHICKEN 'N' RIBS	The Carriage House		74321781	1840702
.	Companies, Inc.	House Companies,		

Mark	Recorded Owner	Owner as of	App. No.	Reg. No.
	prior to 5/30/2022	10/3/2022		
		Inc.		
CREAMETTE	American Italian Pasta Company	American Italian Pasta Company	71066329	0090907
CREAMETTE	American Italian Pasta Company	American Italian Pasta Company	71640728	0576129
CREAMETTE	American Italian Pasta Company	American Italian Pasta Company	72231393	0821223
CREAMETTE 150	American Italian Pasta Company	American Italian Pasta Company	85849675	4523099
CREAMETTE 150	American Italian Pasta Company	American Italian Pasta Company	85794812	4502799
CREAMETTE FAMILY TRADITION SINCE 1912 (& Design))	American Italian Pasta Company	American Italian Pasta Company	86266738	4786966
CREAMETTE GLUTEN FREE	American Italian Pasta Company	American Italian Pasta Company	87253327	5424466
Design of a manicotti shell	American Italian Pasta Company	American Italian Pasta Company	73327273	1248557
ETERNITEA BLISS	Associated Brands, Inc.	Associated Brands, Inc.	86601427	5360344
EVERY DAY'S A PRINCE PASTA DAY!	American Italian Pasta Company	American Italian Pasta Company	75015747	2026782
EVERY DAY'S A PRINCE PASTA DAY!	American Italian Pasta Company	American Italian Pasta Company	87791331	5535857
GARDEN GOODNESS	Bay Valley Foods, LLC	Meal Preparation, Inc.	76486614	2794362
GOLDEN GRAIN	American Italian Pasta Company	American Italian Pasta Company	72055665	680109
Grain Border (& Design)	American Italian Pasta Company	American Italian Pasta Company	75124388	2083652
HAPPY HOUR		Meal Preparation, Inc.	88339967	5970981
HEARTLAND	American Italian Pasta Company	American Italian Pasta Company	74725092	2008077
HEARTLAND (& Design)	American Italian Pasta Company	American Italian Pasta Company	78796780	3177106
HEARTY	American Italian Pasta Company	American Italian Pasta Company	73149768	1146761
HOME BRAND	The Carriage House Companies, Inc.	The Carriage House Companies, Inc.	74349143	1797998
HOME BRAND (Stylized)		The Carriage House Companies, Inc.	75697653	2845109
HOMESTYLE	American Italian	American Italian	87683652	5588316

Mark	Recorded Owner	Owner as of	App. No.	Reg. No.
	prior to 5/30/2022	10/3/2022		
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
HOW WE DO PASTA	American Italian	American Italian	88055009	5962475
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
JACKAROO	Bay Valley Foods,	Meal Preparation,	74570513	1958479
	LLC	Inc.		
KING		The Carriage	77742359	3725423
Kii Vo	Companies, Inc.	House Companies,	11142337	3723423
	Companies, me.	Inc.		
KING	The Carriage House		72177265	780442
	Companies, Inc.	House Companies,		
	•	Inc.		
LA JUNTA	The Carriage House		73648830	1462136
	Companies, Inc.	House Companies,		
		Inc.		
LA JUNTA (Stylized)	The Carriage House	The Carriage	73648829	1463788
	Companies, Inc.	House Companies,		
		Inc.		
LIGHT 'N FLUFFY	American Italian	American Italian	73116904	1109562
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
LUXURY	American İtalian	American Italian	85554856	4190824
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
MADE WITH QUALITY	American Italian	American Italian	88098486	5846907
WHEAT	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
MAKES A MEAL	American Italian	American Italian	76527544	2946558
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
MAKESAMEAL.COM	American Italian	American Italian	76527545	2952703
MONTE A L CONTO	Pasta Company	Pasta Company	74422021	1006611
MONTALCINO	American Italian	American Italian	74433231	1926611
MD G MEIGGI	Pasta Company	Pasta Company	71660200	0.600220
MRS. WEISS'	American Italian	American Italian	71669380	0609228
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
MRS. WEISS'	American Italian	American Italian	87911480	5835742
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
MRS. WEISS'	American Italian	American Italian	87879624	6048232
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
MRS. WEISS'	American Italian	American Italian	88341088	5901376
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
MRS. WEISS' (& Design)	American Italian	American Italian	72006309	0646880
	Pasta Company		72000309	0010000
MDC WEICCI (P. Dagiora)	American Italian	Pasta Company	87911508	5808078
MRS. WEISS' (& Design)		American Italian	8/911308	3808078
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company	- 1.50.10.1.1	7, 6, 6
MUELLER'S	American Italian	American Italian	71534314	516167
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
NA TEA NORTH	Associated Brands,	Associated Brands,	85714094	5246579
AMERICAN TEA	Inc.	Inc.		
COMPANY (& Design)				
NATURALLY FRESH	Bay Valley Foods,	Meal Preparation,	73429799	1398682

Mark	Recorded Owner	Owner as of	App. No.	Reg. No.
	prior to 5/30/2022	10/3/2022		
	LLC	Inc.		
NATURALLY FRESH	Bay Valley Foods,	Meal Preparation,	78781081	3266318
	LLC	Inc.		
NATURALLY FRESH	Bay Valley Foods,	Meal Preparation,	73259805	1254865
	LLC	Inc.		
NEW MILL	American Italian	American Italian	74185982	1708489
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
NO YOLKS	American Italian	American Italian	73134047	1109793
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
NO YOLKS	American Italian	American Italian	74051795	1673567
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
NO YOLKS	American Italian	American Italian	87021963	5466906
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
NORTHWOODS	Bay Valley Foods,	Meal Preparation,	74700766	2009770
	LLC	Inc.		
OH! BOY	Bay Valley Foods,	Meal Preparation,	74700767	2002655
	LLC	Inc.		
OH! BOY (Stylized)	Bay Valley Foods,	Meal Preparation,	72095635	739442
	LLC	Inc.		
OH! BOY (Stylized)	Bay Valley Foods,	Meal Preparation,	71204630	197035
	LLC	Inc.		
OLD PLANTATION	Bay Valley Foods,	Meal Preparation,	74700763	2002654
	LLC	Inc.		
OUR SPECIALTY	S.T. Specialty	S.T. Specialty	74343264	1820765
	Foods, Inc.	Foods, Inc.		
OUR SPECIALTY	S.T. Specialty	S.T. Specialty	78566561	3087364
	Foods, Inc.	Foods, Inc.		
P&R	American Italian	American Italian	73354746	1239609
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
P&R PROCINO-ROSSI	American Italian	American Italian	73379480	1257063
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
Package design	American Italian	American Italian	72295513	0915314
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
PASTA CHEF	American Italian	American Italian	78823293	3469541
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
PENNSYLVANIA DUTCH	American Italian	American Italian	72173177	808162
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
POT READY	American Italian	American Italian	86211936	4617075
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
POT-PIE	American Italian	American Italian	71181131	0177999
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
POT-SIZED	American Italian	American Italian	86036610	4590461
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
PRINCE	American Italian	American Italian	71121126	0137680

Mark	Recorded Owner	Owner as of	App. No.	Reg. No.
	prior to 5/30/2022	10/3/2022		
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
PRINCE (& Design)	American İtalian	American İtalian	86266743	4786967
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
PROUD PRODUCTS	Bay Valley Foods,	Meal Preparation,	73627748	1456688
	LLC	Inc.		
QUICK COOK	American Italian	American Italian	77674539	3887031
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
R & F RAVARINO &	American Italian	American Italian	77206139	3725978
FRESCHI SINCE 1901 (& Design)	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
R&F	American Italian	American Italian	73154579	1109578
K&F	Pasta Company	Pasta Company	73134379	1109378
RAVARINO	Bay Valley Foods,	Meal Preparation,	87284082	5313596
ICA VAICINO	LLC	Inc.	07204002	3313390
RAVELLO	S.T. Specialty	S.T. Specialty	77279464	3493708
KAVELLU	Foods, Inc.	Foods, Inc.	11219404	3493708
PED WING	-	The Carriage	72227182	809643
RED WING	Companies, Inc.	House Companies,	12221162	009043
	Companies, inc.	Inc.		
RED WING (& Design)	The Carriage House		73119607	1099713
ice besign)	Companies, Inc.	House Companies,	73117007	1077/13
	Companies, me.	Inc.		
RED, WHITE, & BLUE	American Italian	American Italian	87250324	5257956
SINCE 1912	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
RED, WHITE, & BLUE	American Italian	American Italian	87250391	5257957
SINCE 1912 (&	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
Design)		, ,		
RIVERWALK CANTINA	Bay Valley Foods,	Meal Preparation,	78589745	3169901
	LLC	Inc.		
RODDENBERY'S	Bay Valley Foods,	Meal Preparation,	74700765	2001046
	LLC	Inc.		
ROD'S	Bay Valley Foods,	Meal Preparation,	77755059	3920522
	LLC	Inc.		
ROD'S (Stylized)	Bay Valley Foods,	Meal Preparation,	71690197	646185
20100	LLC	Inc.	0.7.7.4.6.60	110156
RONCO	American Italian	American Italian	85561668	4194769
DOMES (G. 1)	Pasta Company	Pasta Company	5 000000000000000000000000000000000000	10.62.45.7
RONCO (Stylized)	American Italian	American Italian	73099366	1063465
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
SAN ANTONIO FARMS	Bay Valley Foods,	Meal Preparation,	85363052	4074335
	LLC	Inc.		
SAN GIORGIO	American Italian	American Italian	71669916	0607385
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
SAN GIORGIO	American Italian	American Italian	72243173	0844678
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		

Mark	Recorded Owner	Owner as of	App. No.	Reg. No.
	prior to 5/30/2022	10/3/2022	••)
SAN GIORGIO SINCE 1914	American Italian	American Italian	86730674	5307081
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
SIMPLY PERFECT PASTA	American İtalian	American Italian	77212018	3481785
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
SIMPLY PERFECT PASTA	American Italian	American Italian	87806527	5671446
SINCE 1912	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
SIMPLY PERFECT PASTA	American Italian	American Italian	88007026	5765461
SINCE 1916	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
SKINNER	American Italian	American Italian	72042933	0670993
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
SKINNER	American Italian	American Italian	73726104	1521166
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
SKINNER (& Design)	American Italian	American Italian	87865750	5765124
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
SKINNER GLUTEN FREE	American Italian	American Italian	87253479	5551480
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
SKINNER SUPERGREENS	American Italian	American Italian	87715189	5740820
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
SKINNER'S (& Design)	American Italian	American Italian	73129951	1313673
		Pasta Company		
STRATFORD FARMS	The Carriage House		71669421	637802
(Stylized)	Companies, Inc.	House Companies, Inc.		
SWIFT MAC	S.T. Specialty	S.T. Specialty	78564358	3079121
		Foods, Inc.		
TEXARONI	American Italian	American Italian	87718659	5557118
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
The mark consists of a	American Italian	American Italian	87683805	5723202
grey, white and silver ladle	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
filled with red tomato				
sauce. The remaining color				
white represents				
background and is not				
claimed as a feature of the				
mark				
The representation of St.	American Italian	American Italian	72243174	0844679
George and the dragon		Pasta Company		
THICK AND HEARTY	American Italian	American Italian	87683743	5597765
		Pasta Company		
TONIGHT WE PASTA	American Italian	American Italian	88055020	6273211
	Pasta Company	Pasta Company		
USE YOUR NOODLE	American Italian	American Italian	86710716	5196247
WANDE WALLE DADAG	Pasta Company	Pasta Company	76500515	2016704
VAN DE WALLE FARMS	Bay Valley Foods,	Meal Preparation,	76502515	2816704

Mark	Recorded Owner prior to 5/30/2022	Owner as of 10/3/2022	App. No.	Reg. No.
	LLC	Inc.		
WACKY MAC	American Italian Pasta Company	American Italian Pasta Company	73686850	1491386
WACKY MAC	American Italian Pasta Company	American Italian Pasta Company	76565911	2908113
WACKY MAC MAC & CHEESE (& Design)	American Italian Pasta Company	American Italian Pasta Company	86141425	5082556
WEDNESDAY IS PRINCE SPAGHETTI DAY	American Italian Pasta Company	American Italian Pasta Company	72411047	0970866
YOLK FREE	American İtalian Pasta Company	American Italian Pasta Company	78149448	2747253
PRINCE (& Design)	American Italian Pasta Company	American Italian Pasta Company	77361970	4125691
SKINNER (& Design)	American Italian Pasta Company	American Italian Pasta Company	86266741	4960762

RECORDED: 10/04/2022